8.1 Prudential Indicator:  The Capital Expenditure Plans
8.1.1 The Prudential Code requires the Council to outline its capital expenditure plans taking into

account the sources of funding available and also the cost to the council in supporting any
additional borrowing burden which will require to be paid for from the Council’s own resources.
The Government has power to control the level of prudential borrowing although no control has
yet been implemented. Some of the estimates for other sources of funding may also be subject
to change over this timescale.

8.1.2 Table 7 sets out the revised Capital Expenditure plans for 2023/2024 (Revised) and forecast for
the period 2024/2025 to 2028/2029 as per the 5 year Capital Programme to be approved by the
Policy and Strategy Committee on 14 March 2024, and will be reviewed on a continual basis by
the Strategic Capital Delivery Group (SCDG) including re-profiling adjustments within the 5 year
programme. It should be noted therefore that the estimates presented within this report are
based on the current forecasts of the progression of the programme and projected resources
available.

Financial Year:  2024/2025 Estimate £m +1%
£m

-1%
£m

Net Impact on Council (1.6) (0.4) +0.4
Table 4 - Sensitivity to Interest Rate Movements 2023/24

Maturity Structure of Borrowing <12 months 12m to
2 years

2 to
5 yrs

5 to
10 yrs

10 to
20 yrs

20 to
40 yrs 40 yrs+

Upper limit - long term debt 15.00% 15.00% 25.00% 30.00% 35.00% 45.00% 30.00%
Lower limit - long term debt 0.00% 0.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 10.00% 0.00%
Table 5 - Maturity Structure of Fixed Rate Borrowing

   Appendix 1

Treasury Management Strategy 2024/2025, Treasury Management Indicators and
Prudential Indicators 2024/2025 to 2028/2029

8.1.3 General Services within Table 7 above encompasses the Capital Financing Requirement,

reflecting the borrowing needs, for the General Fund Community Investment Programme which
includes Town and Community Hubs, Schools Modernisation, Digital Infrastructure and
Innovation, Children & Young People, Asset Management Plan Priorities, and the City Deal whilst
HRA includes the New Build, Buy Back Scheme and the Ambition programmes.

[…]

*PWLB: Public Works Loan Board

Central Forecast March June Sept Dec March June Sept Dec March June Sept

Official Bank  Rate* 5.25% 5.25% 5.00% 4.75% 4.25% 4.00% 3.75% 3.50% 3.25% 3.00% 3.00%
3-mth MM Rate 5.40% 5.30% 5.15% 4.80% 4.30% 4.10% 3.80% 3.50% 3.25% 3.05% 3.05%
5-yr PWLB* 4.55% 4.55% 4.50% 4.40% 4.30% 4.30% 4.20% 4.10% 4.10% 4.10% 4.15%
10-yr PWLB 4.60% 4.60% 4.60% 4.60% 4.60% 4.60% 4.55% 4.45% 4.40% 4.45% 4.50%
20-yr PWLB 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.05%
50-yr PWLB 4.60% 4.65% 4.70% 4.70% 4.70% 4.70% 4.70% 4.70% 4.75% 4.75% 4.75%

2024 2025 2026

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Interest_rate
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Bank_of_England
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Interbank_lending_market

Annex E
SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS OF PRUDENTIAL INDICATORS: AFFORDABILITY 2024/25 to 2028/29

The Tables below highlights the impact of

(i) a plus or minus 10% change in the capital financing requirement i.e the level of borrowing undertaken to retain average investment
balances and under borrowing at prudent levels

Prudential Indicators : Affordability CFR
Movement 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29

£m £m £m £m £m
Total Composite Capital Financing Costs +10% 59.84 66.08 69.20 72.20 75.87
 No Change 59.56 65.09 67.75 70.39 73.75
 -10% 59.28 64.10 66.29 68.58 71.62

Total HRA Capital Financing Costs +10% 37.85 44.03 50.60 56.51 65.52
 No Change 37.64 43.17 48.97 54.23 62.40
 -10% 37.43 42.30 47.34 51.94 59.28

General Fund : Ratio of financing costs to net revenue stream +10% 6.04% 6.68% 7.00% 7.30% 7.67%
 No Change 6.01% 6.58% 6.85% 7.12% 7.46%
 -10% 5.99% 6.48% 6.70% 6.94% 7.24%

HRA : Ratio of financing costs to net revenue stream +10% 23.58% 26.34% 28.78% 30.39% 33.39%
 No Change 23.45% 25.83% 27.85% 29.16% 31.80%
 -10% 23.32% 25.31% 26.93% 27.93% 30.21%

Annex E
SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS OF PRUDENTIAL INDICATORS: AFFORDABILITY 2024/25 to 2028/29

(ii) a plus or minus 50bps change in the interest rates achievable for new long-term borrowing i.e. 1/2 per cent movement

Prudential Indicators : Affordability Interest Rate
Movement 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29

£m £m £m £m £m
Total Composite Capital Financing Costs +50bps 60.41 66.84 69.92 72.89 76.51
 No Change 59.56 65.09 67.75 70.39 73.75
 -50bps 58.71 63.34 65.58 67.90 71.00

Total HRA Capital Financing Costs +50bps 38.26 44.48 50.72 56.35 64.94
 No Change 37.64 43.17 48.97 54.23 62.40
 -50bps 37.01 41.86 47.23 52.12 59.88

General Fund : Ratio of financing costs to net revenue stream +50bps 6.10% 6.76% 7.07% 7.37% 7.74%
 No Change 6.01% 6.58% 6.85% 7.12% 7.46%
 -50bps 5.93% 6.41% 6.63% 6.87% 7.18%

HRA : Ratio of financing costs to net revenue stream +50bps 23.84% 26.61% 28.85% 30.30% 33.09%
 No Change 23.45% 25.83% 27.85% 29.16% 31.80%
 -50bps 23.06% 25.04% 26.86% 28.03% 30.51%

Annex E
SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS OF PRUDENTIAL INDICATORS: AFFORDABILITY 2024/25 to 2028/29

(iii)

Prudential Indicators : Affordability Movement in
Net Revenue

Steam 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29

General Fund : Ratio of financing costs to net revenue stream +10% 5.47% 5.98% 6.23% 6.47% 6.78%
 No Change 6.01% 6.58% 6.85% 7.12% 7.46%
 -10% 6.68% 7.31% 7.61% 7.91% 8.29%

HRA : Ratio of financing costs to net revenue stream +10% 21.32% 23.48% 25.32% 26.51% 28.91%
 No Change 23.45% 25.83% 27.85% 29.16% 31.80%
 -10% 26.06% 28.70% 30.95% 32.40% 35.33%

a plus or minus 10% change in the net revenue stream used to calculate the proportion of financing costs to net revenue

   Annex F
LOANS FUND REPAYMENT SCHEDULE

Loans Fund Repayments Schedules

Composite
Estimated

Loans Fund
Pool Open

Balance

HRA
Estimated

Loans Fund
Pool Open

Balance Total
£m £m £m

Estimated Loans Fund Pool Open Balance 686.4 513.7 1,200.1
Estimated New Advances 24/25 114.9 102.0 216.9
Estimated New Advances 25/26 91.3 134.4 225.8
Estimated New Advances 26/27 48.5 94.5 143.0
Estimated New Advances 27/28 52.9 130.9 183.8
Estimated New Advances 28/29 67.3 114.1 181.3

Total Debt Repayments Due 1,061.1 1,089.7 2,150.8

Scheduled Debt Amortisation Composite HRA Total
£m £m £m

Within 1 year (11.3) (13.0) (24.4)
Within 2 to 5 years (61.0) (71.2) (132.2)

within 5  to 10 years (105.3) (129.3) (234.6)
within 10 to 15 years (133.4) (159.9) (293.3)
within 15 to 20 years (161.6) (163.7) (325.3)
within 20 to 25 years (173.1) (164.4) (337.5)
within 25 to 30 years (151.0) (165.9) (317.0)
within 30 to 35 years (122.9) (130.3) (253.2)
within 35 to 40 years (102.9) (64.7) (167.6)
within 40 to 45 years (38.6) (27.2) (65.8)
within 45 to 50 years 0.0 0.0 0.0
within 50 to 55 years 0.0 0.0 0.0
within 55 to 60 years 0.0 0.0 0.0

(1,061.1) (1,089.7) (2,150.8)

	20240228 Treasury Mgt Strategy 2425 Update - Committee Cover Report - new template - Copy
	Treasury Mgt Strategy 2425 Update - Appendix 1 incl Prud Indic
	Fitch – long-term
	Moody’s – long-term
	Standard & Poor’s - long-term